502518974 10/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keigo MATSUMOTO	09/17/2013
Kazuhiro DOMOTO	09/17/2013
Naofumi ABE	09/17/2013
Jun KASAI	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14007858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028221111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100
Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131182
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRYSTAL BOYER
Signature:	/Crystal Boyer/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502518974

source=131182_Assignment_09-26-2013#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0429

OF \$40.00 1400/85

ber 114. 15 . 004. ...

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATIC inventor(s) (hereinafte (Insert Name(s) & Addre MITSUBISHI HEA	r, "ASSIGNOR") iss(es) of ASSIGN	by EE(S))	00), and of other good	and val	uable consideration p	aid to the undersigned		
16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8215 Japan								
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNE ASSIGNEE the entire an (Title of Invention)	d exclusive right.	title and interest t	to the invention entitled					
COMBUSTION	BURNER,	SOLID-F	UEL-COMBUST	ION :	BURNER, SOI	ID-FUEL-		
COMBUSTION	BOILER,	BOILER,	AND METHOD	FOR	OPERATING	BOILER		
relating to International I executed on even date he			55850 and/or for which:	applicati	on for Letters Patent of	the United States was		
(a) executed on		······································	(Insert date of exe	cution o	Capplication, if not con-	current)		
(b) filed on			Assignee's and	rney is	hereby authorized to in:	tert in (b) the specified		
Serial No/		²	data, when known					
which the ASSIGNEE in including in the preparati reexamination, or public acts to include but not be sworn testimony, and obtain	thereof (collective(s), when reques ay deem necessar ion and prosecution use proceeding, at himited to execut aining and produ-	ely, hereinafter, "s ted by said ASSK y, desirable or exp no of said applicat of in any litigation ing all papers, inc cing evidence.	said application(s) and L GNEE and without charge pedient, for securing, mai ion(s) and the issuance of tor other legal proceeding	etters Pal e to but a intaining f said Le g which a ants and a	ient(s)"). If the expense of said Algebraic and enforcing protection ters Patent(s), in any in may arise or be declared declarations, taking all researches.	SSIGNEE, to do all acts on for said invention, terference, reissue, in relation to same, such		
" Keigo "	Matsermo	60-	Keigo MATSUMO	го	Sep.1	7,2013		
1) Keigo (Si	gnature)	,,,,,.	(Type Name)			(Date)		
2) Kazuliro (Si	Donata		Kazuhiro DOMOTO		Sep.1	7,2013		
(Si	gnature)	•••••	(Type Name)	***********	······································	(Date)		
3) Naofumi	abe		Naofumi ABE		Sep.1	7,2013		
(Si	gnature)		(Type Name)		***************************************	(Date)		
4 In A	ossim.	_	Jun KASAI		Sep.1	7,2013		
(Si	gnature)		(Type Name)		***************************************	(Date)		
5)	gnature)		(Type Name)			(Date)		
6)(Si	gnature)		(Type Name)			(Date)		

PATENT REEL: 031333 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 10/02/2013